SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15525/2017

HINDUSTAN AERONAUTICS LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WG. CDR. SANJEET SINGH KAILA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.100285/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING In Connected Case D.N.29263/2017 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 41675/2017 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS ON IA 41676/2017 FOR VACATING STAY ON IA 43519/2017) WITH

Diary No(s). 29263/2017 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.100285/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 15-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shweta Kakra, Adv.

M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. Tashriq Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Pal, Adv.

Mr. Baijnath Patel, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bharat S. Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Mr. Tashriq Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Pal, Adv.

Mr. Baijnath Patel, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Diary No(s). 29263/2017

Fresh matter.

SLP(C) No. 15525/2017

Last and final opportunity is granted to respondent No.1 for filing counter affidavit within four weeks.

Respondent No.2 has already filed counter affidavit. List again on 21.2.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 15.1.2018

rd