SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15525/2017

HINDUSTAN AERONAUTICS LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WG. CDR. SANJEET SINGH KAILA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.100285/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING In Connected Case D.N.29263/2017 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 41675/2017 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS ON IA 41676/2017 FOR VACATING STAY ON IA 43519/2017 and IA No.14538/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date: 21-02-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Shweta Kabra, Adv.

M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.Bharat S.Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Ms.Gargi Khanna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Ld.counsel for both the respondents have already filed the counter affidavit. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar

SB