

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).15525/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-05-2017 in WPC No. 3414/2013 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

HINDUSTAN AERONAUTICS LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WG. CDR. SANJEET SINGH KAILA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(WITH EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 41675/2017 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS ON IA 41676/2017 and IA No.14538/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

WITH

Diary No(s). 29263/2017 (XIV)

(WITH APPLN. FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 13-08-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Ray, Adv.
Mr. Karan Gupta, Adv.
for M/S. Khaitan & Co.

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Mr. R. Bala, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bharat S. Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Interim order to continue.

**(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER**